
2024 IPL Drug Tested World Championship November 14-17, 2024 Las Vegas, Nevada

Name State Class Weight Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3
Total 

Kg

Dots 

Total McC Total

Women Raw  Powerlifting Junior

44kg Jr 15-19

1 Kianna Nakaoka CA 44kg 43.3 17 65 67.5 70 50 52.5 53 90 97.5 102.5 225.5 314.457

44kg Jr 20-23

1 Olivea Jett AR 44kg 43.6 23 107.5 115.5 -123 60 65.5 -70.5 127.5 133.5 -141 314.5 436.231

56kg Jr 15-19

1 Sheridan Yara NM 56kg 54.9 16 97.5 105  110 47.5 -52.5 -52.5 115 125 127.5 285 334.746

60kg Jr 15-19

1 Nei-Tua Neneiya Nauru 60kg 58.4 18 140 150 -155 75 80 -85 140 150 -157.5 380 428.565

2 Hannah Rocklin CO 60kg 58.9 18 -120 127.5 135 70 -75 -75 147.5 162.5 -168 367.5 412.207

3 Valentina Benavides Chile 60kg 59.7 19 100 117.5 127.5 50 57.5 -62.5 155 -165 -165 340 378.102

4 Nattlie Cragen MT 60kg 56.4 18 100 105 110 60 -65 65 140 150 -155.5 325 374.947

5 Hanna Walters KY 60kg 59.1 18 102.5 -110 -110 65 70 -77.5 137.5 145 152.5 325 363.749

6 Dorothy Butters UT 60kg 59.2 18 -97.5 97.5 -105 67.5 72.5 75 130 140 -147.5 312.5 349.382

7 Addison Geroy MT 60kg 59.7 15 97.5 105 -115 55 -62.5 62.5 -132.5 132.5 -135 300 333.619

67.5kg Jr 15-19

1 Mikayla Dolina VA 67.5kg 65.7 17 120 130 140 65 72.5 80 140 155 162.5 382.5 401.168

(142.5)

2 Riley Terry UT 67.5kg 66.8 19 125 133.5 -140 75 -80 -80 167.5 -181.5 -181.5 376 390.533

3 Abelline Ratabwiy Nauru 67.5kg 61.6 18 120 130 -140 57.5 62.5 -65 115 125 -132.5 317.5 346.221

4 Clara Hickman WA 67.5kg 64.7 17 115 120 127.5 55 -57.5 -57.5 125 132.5 -150 315 333.393

5 Kk Evarts UT 67.5kg 62.0 18 97.5 105 110 -52.5 -52.5 52.5 142.5 -152.5 -152.5 305 331.263

6 Anya High MN 67.5kg 66.9 17 102.5 110 115 62.5 -67.5 67.5 107.5 115 120 302.5 313.919

67.5kg Jr 20-23

1 Denni Fealy WA 67.5kg 65.6 20 152.5 160 165 90 -95 95 185 192.5 197.5 457.5 480.259

2 Camryn Huet FL 67.5kg 66.7 23 152.5 160 -165 87.5 95 -98 165 177.5 182.5 437.5 454.806

3 Josefa Nash Chile 67.5kg 66.5 21 125 130 135 65 70 75 142.5 150 155 365 380.104

4 Maia Abendschein NY 67.5kg 67.4 21 112.5 120 127.5 72.5 -77.5 -80 132.5 145 152.5 352.5 364.231

5 Elise Sturzenacker CA 67.5kg 64.2 22 117.5 122.5 -125 62.5 65 -67.5 145 150 160 347.5 369.502

6 Madelyn Halverson CA 67.5kg 64.5 22 120 -125 -125 85.5 -90 -90 130 135 -137.5 340.5 361.049

75kg Jr 15-19

1 Addyson Stiverson MI 75kg 73.7 15 135 145 -147.5 72.5 -77.5 -77.5 175 182.5 190.5 408 401.099

82.5kg Jr 20-23

1 Shea Bowen-Ford NV 82.5kg 81.5 22 122.5 130 137.5 77.5 82.5 -87.5 147.5 155 162.5 382.5 357.121
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90kg Jr 15-19

1 Isabella Elliott CA 90kg 87.3 16 160 172.5 182.5 95 100 107.5 182.5 190 197.5 487.5 440.6

2 Afton Saleh UT 90kg 86.5 15 120 132.5 -137.5 62.5 67.5 72.5 -145 155 -170 360 326.742

100kg Jr 15-19

1 Halle Sawicki MT 100kg 96.9 16 165 173 185 -85 -85 85 200 215 -221 485 419.077

(93)

100kg Jr 20-23

1 Heather Rose KS 100kg 92.9 23 130 152.5 172.5 102.5 112.5 -120 145 155 -165 440 386.911

(177.5)

Women Raw  Powerlifting Open

44kg Open

1 Olivea Jett AR 44kg 43.6 23 107.5 115.5 -123 60 65.5 -70.5 127.5 133.5 -141 314.5 436.231

2 Kianna Nakaoka CA 44kg 43.3 17 65 67.5 70 50 52.5 53 90 97.5 102.5 225.5 314.457

48kg Open

1 Megan Bibbo CA 48kg 45.9 36 87.5 90 -92.5 57.5 -60 132.5 -135 135 282.5 376.819

2 Adrianne Del Rosario HI 48kg 45.8 25 -87.5 -87.5 87.5 35 -37.5 37.5 115 122.5 -137.5 247.5 330.674

52kg Open

1 Kirsten Serna CA 52kg 51.7 24 120 -127.5 -127.5 -62.5 -62.5 62.5 140 150 -155 332.5 406.921

56kg Open

1 Rachel Briggs FL 56kg 55.1 39 97.5 100 -102.5 52.5 55 -57.5 125 -130 -130 280 328.073

60kg Open

1 Jessica Medina TX 60kg 60.0 29 -140 140 150 67.5 72.5 75 185 200 -208 425 471.132

2 Teri-Bwebwe Toom Nauru 60kg 59.5 18 137.5 145 147.5 70 75 -77.5 -130 137.5 140 362.5 403.982

3 Nattlie Cragen MT 60kg 56.4 18 100 105 110 60 -65 65 140 150 -155.5 325 374.947

4 Hanna Walters KY 60kg 59.1 18 102.5 -110 -110 65 70 -77.5 137.5 145 152.5 325 363.749

67.5kg Open

1 Denni Fealy WA 67.5kg 65.6 20 152.5 160 165 90 -95 95 185 192.5 197.5 457.5 480.259

2 Camryn Huet FL 67.5kg 66.7 23 152.5 160 -165 87.5 95 -98 165 177.5 182.5 437.5 454.806

3 Sarah Barrett MI 67.5kg 67.1 29 -157.5 157.5 -165 82.5 87.5 90 177.5 190 -200 437.5 453.228

4 Shayna Thomas OK 67.5kg 65.9 34 -130 130 -137.5 72.5 75 77.5 162.5 167.5 172.5 380 397.833

5 Josefa Nash Chile 67.5kg 66.5 21 125 130 135 65 70 75 142.5 150 155 365 380.104

6 Jazmin Rivas CA 67.5kg 63.8 26 130 135 140 65 70 -75 130 137.5 -142.5 347.5 370.894

7 Madelyn Halverson CA 67.5kg 64.5 22 120 -125 -125 85.5 -90 -90 130 135 -137.5 340.5 361.049

8 Clara Hickman WA 67.5kg 64.7 17 115 120 127.5 55 -57.5 -57.5 125 132.5 -150 315 333.393

9 Taylor Linihan NV 67.5kg 66.5 29 92.5 97.5 102.5 70 75 -80 120 -130 130 307.5 320.225
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75kg Open

1 Valerie Smith GA 75kg 72.1 50 165 175 178.5 110 118 122.5 190 200 -205.5 501 498.416 563.21

2 Kisha Fields NC 75kg 73.1 43 -142.5 142.5 -152.5 72.5 77.5 ------ 182.5 -195 195 415 409.781 422.484

3 Addyson Stiverson MI 75kg 73.7 15 135 145 -147.5 72.5 -77.5 -77.5 175 182.5 190.5 408 401.099

4 Yesenia Moreno OR 75kg 74.9 33 -135 135 140 65 70 -72.5 132.5 142.5 145 355 346.006

5 Madison Iverson Canada 75kg 70.4 25 120 -130 130 62.5 67.5 -72.5 117.5 127.5 -135 325 327.613

82.5kg Open

1 Kelli Keller NV 82.5kg 82.5 31 -180 -190 190 87.5 92.5 -97.5 175 185 190 472.5 438.542

(195.5)

2 Holly Snyder MT 82.5kg 80.6 43 150 -155.0 155.0 75 80 82.5 205.5 -207.5 ------ 443 415.872 428.764

3 Stacey Otlin CA 82.5kg 82.2 47 155 162.5 -170.0 87.5 95 -97.5 182.5 -195 -195 440 409.098 442.645

4 Consuella Moore TX 82.5kg 81.1 43 125 -130.0 130.0 80 -85 ------ 185 200 206 416 389.337 401.406

(207.5)

4 Shea Bowen-Ford NV 82.5kg 81.5 22 122.5 130 137.5 77.5 82.5 -87.5 147.5 155 162.5 382.5 357.121

5 Ashley Russo MI 82.5kg 81.1 40 125 -130.0 132.5 65 70 -72.5 170 175 -177.5 377.5 353.304 353.304

6 Sally Goldman CA 82.5kg 79.2 61 125 -137.5 137.5 70 75 -80 145 155 -160 367.5 348.022 475.399

(147.5)

90kg Open

1 Maava Lerma NV 90kg 85.1 34 170 187.5 200 77.5 90 95 195 -225.5 -225.5 490 448.117

2 Isabella Elliott CA 90kg 87.3 16 160 172.5 182.5 95 100 107.5 182.5 190 197.5 487.5 440.6

3 Autumn Howells OR 90kg 89.5 43 155 175 185.5 92.5 97.5 102.5 165 182.5 192.5 480.5 429.434 442.747

(187.5)

4 Kayla Macchiavello CA 90kg 88.2 29 165 175 182.5 77.5 -85 85 170 185 195 462.5 416.064

5 Sheena Daquioag CA 90kg 90.0 41 145 150 155 70 77.5 -85 160 170.0 180 412.5 367.753 371.43

6 Lynette Hartman WY 90kg 87.7 41 -130 135 -137.5 65 72.5 -75 140 147.5 160 367.5 331.454 334.769

100kg Open

1 Brie Levy TN 100kg 98.7 27 220 235 ------ 127.5 135 142.5 200 217.5 -230 595 510.353

2 Halle Sawicki MT 100kg 96.9 16 165 173 185 -85 -85 85 200 215 -221 485 419.077

(93)

3 Rachel Hazard-Chaney RI 100kg 94.3 31 147.5 155 -165 -100 105 -112.5 180 187.5 -195 447.5 391.028

4 Tannaz Nazari CA 100kg 99.6 27 165 177.5 187.5 72.5 77.5 -85 160 170 180 445 380.333

5 Donna Clark OR 100kg 97.4 53 135 140 -142.5 80 -85 85 175 -182.5 -182.5 400 344.914 408.378

6 Leanda Bevans AZ 100kg 90.4 57 100 -125.5 -125.5 45 -55 ------ 110 -132.5 -132.5 255 226.894 287.702

110kg Open

1 Samm Martin OR 110kg 108.8 30 145 165 -182.5 82.5 95 -102.5 185 200 -215 460 380.599
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110+ Open

1 Joy Marie Caparaz CA 110+ 139.5 32 210 222.5 230 87.5 95 -100 210 217.5 -222.5 542.5 421.104

2 Sarah Wade CA 110+ 146.8 38 175 182.5 195 100 105 -107.5 202.5 212.5 222.5 522.5 403.245

3 Candace Banks WA 110+ 136.4 34 180 192.5 -200 87.5 97.5 102.5 175 190 200 495 385.609

Women Raw  Powerlifting Master

48kg Master 65-69

1 Dottie Michaud MA 48kg 45.9 68 77.5 -82.5 -82.5 45 47.5 -51 120 125 127.5 252.5 336.803 530.801

(131)

56kg Master 50-54

1 Thanhngoc Nguyen WA 56kg 54.5 51 100 105 110 60 65 70 150 160 172.5 352.5 416.069 477.232

(115)

60kg Master 50-54

1 Janet O'Leary OR 60kg 58.3 53 105 110 115 55 57.5 60 135 140 142.5 317.5 358.472 424.431

2 Heather Carroll MO 60kg 58.8 50 110 120 126 55 62.5 65 102.5 110 115 306 343.599 388.267

60kg Master 70-74

1 Lynn Jacobson OR 60kg 59.3 70 62.5 -67.5 67.5 52 55 57.5 95 100 105 230 256.869 422.549

67.5kg Master 50-54

1 Erin Taylor-Peckover Canada 67.5kg 65.6 51 92.5 102.5 105 52.5 60 -62.5 122.5 135 137.5 302.5 317.549 364.228

2 Shawna Allen CO 67.5kg 67.1 52 92.5 100 -105 70 -72.5 72.5 112.5 122.5 130 302.5 313.375 365.082

3 Shannon Paulson CA 67.5kg 65.6 54 82.5 87.5 -92.5 62.5 67.5 -70 120 127.5 132.5 287.5 301.802 363.37

67.5kg Master 55-59

1 Natalie Cohen CO 67.5kg 66.0 58 92.5 -100 102.5 67.5 -72.5 -75.5 135 142.5 147.5 317.5 332.104 428.746

2 Rachelle Baum TX 67.5kg 65.0 55 92.5 100 105 52.5 -57.5 -60 110 115 120 277.5 292.895 358.796

67.5kg Master 60-64

1 Kay Walden KS 67.5kg 66.4 64 110 -125 -125 55 -62.5 -62.5 130 147.5 -150 312.5 325.718 472.291

67.5kg Master 65-69

1 Cynthia Graham CA 67.5kg 64.7 68 87.5 95 -100 57.5 62.5 -65 135 145 ------ 302.5 320.163 504.577

2 Valarie Akerson IN 67.5kg 66.3 65 50 52.5 57.5 32.5 35 37.5 92.5 95 -102.5 190 198.211 293.353

67.5kg Master 70-74

1 Debra Stefan NV 67.5kg 66.1 71 67.5 77.5 82.5 50 52.5 53 97.5 105 110 245.5 256.564 431.283

(87.5)

2 Marybeth Chow OR 67.5kg 62.9 74 57.5 60 -62.5 20 ------ ------ -97.5 97.5 -100 177.5 191.089 343.004

75kg Master 40-44

1 Kisha Fields NC 75kg 73.1 43 -142.5 142.5 -152.5 72.5 77.5 ------ 182.5 -195 195 415 409.781 422.484



2024 IPL Drug Tested World Championship November 14-17, 2024 Las Vegas, Nevada

Name State Class Weight Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3
Total 

Kg

Dots 

Total McC Total

75kg Master 50-54

1 Valerie Smith GA 75kg 72.1 50 165 175 178.5 110 118 122.5 190 200 -205.5 501 498.416 563.21

82.5kg Master 40-44

1 Holly Snyder MT 82.5kg 80.6 43 150 -155.0 155.0 75 80 82.5 205.5 -207.5 ------ 443 415.872 428.764

2 Consuella Moore TX 82.5kg 81.1 43 125 -130.0 130.0 80 -85 ------ 185 200 206 416 389.337 401.406

(207.5)

3 Ashley Russo MI 82.5kg 81.1 40 125 -130.0 132.5 65 70 -72.5 170 175 -177.5 377.5 353.304 353.304

82.5kg Master 45-49

1 Stacey Otlin CA 82.5kg 82.2 47 155 162.5 -170.0 87.5 95 -97.5 182.5 -195 -195 440 409.098 442.645

2 Beth Brewer-Weber OR 82.5kg 81.7 46 120 130.0 -137.5 60 -65 65 167.5 177.5 -182.5 372.5 347.369 370.99

3 Steph Spencer Canada 82.5kg 80.1 49 82.5 92.5 102.5 50 55 -57.5 130 137.5 145 302.5 284.853 317.042

82.5kg Master 50-54

1 Tien Chiu CA 82.5kg 80.5 54 122.5 130.0 135.0 65 70 75 -135 142.5 150 360 338.162 407.147

82.5kg Master 60-64

1 Sally Goldman CA 82.5kg 79.2 61 125 -137.5 137.5 70 75 -80 145 155 -160 367.5 348.022 475.399

(147.5)

90kg Master 40-44

1 Autumn Howells OR 90kg 89.5 43 155 175 185.5 92.5 97.5 102.5 165 182.5 192.5 480.5 429.434 442.747

(187.5)

2 Jay Reyes Canada 90kg 87.5 44 135 140 145 100 -105 -105 147.5 157.5 170 415 374.684 390.795

3 Sheena Daquioag CA 90kg 90.0 41 145 150 155 70 77.5 -85 160 170.0 180 412.5 367.753 371.43

4 Lynette Hartman WY 90kg 87.7 41 -130 135 -137.5 65 72.5 -75 140 147.5 160 367.5 331.454 334.769

100kg Master 50-54

1 Donna Clark OR 100kg 97.4 53 135 140 -142.5 80 -85 85 175 -182.5 -182.5 400 344.914 408.378

100kg Master 55-59

1 Leanda Bevans AZ 100kg 90.4 57 100 -125.5 -125.5 45 -55 ------ 110 -132.5 -132.5 255 226.894 287.702

100kg Master 65-69

1 Marsha Morrison IN 100kg 96.0 69 85 92.5 97.5 52.5 57.5 60 115 127.5 -140 285 247.199 397.991

(103)

DQ Kelly Simpson MT 100kg 98.5 65 85 90 92.5 -75 -75 -75 125 135 142.5 0 0 0

Men Raw  Powerlifting Junior

60kg Jr 15-19

1 Maraken Temaki Nauru 60kg 59.3 17 140 155 -160 90 97.5 -100 150 175 -182.5 427.5 364.342
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60kg Jr 20-23

1 Didak-Abner Laeo Nauru 60kg 59.1 20 170 180 -191 75 85 -90 190 200 210 475 405.964

67.5kg Jr 15-19

1 Bridger Davis UT 67.5kg 64.8 17 190 192.5 195 110 115 117.5 245 258 -265 570.5 453.184

2 James Tufts AL 67.5kg 65.6 18 167.5 170 190 105 -110 -110 167.5 185 195 490 385.667

3 Jamas Menke Nauru 67.5kg 66.8 18 140 155 -165 95 -105 -105 170 200 -210 450 349.474

67.5kg Jr 20-23

1 Gage Ogden UT 67.5kg 66.9 21 155 165 170 122.5 130 -132.5 192.5 205 210 510 395.638

75kg Open Jr

1 Andrew Clem AL 75kg 67.8 14 -142.5 -150 150 95 102.5 -107.5 135 -140 -140 387.5 297.711

75kg Jr 15-19

1 Elijah Miller PA 75kg 72.7 16 197.5 215 225 107.5 -115 -117.5 255 -270 -270 587.5 430.12

2 Frank Hicks CA 75kg 72.8 18 175 185 192.5 143.0 -150 -150 172.5 205 220 555.5 406.322

3 Giovonni Zamora CA 75kg 72.2 18 177.5 187.5 195 120 125 127.5 200 217.5 -222.5 540 397.166

75kg Jr 20-23

1 Nicolas Perdicaris Canada 75kg 74.0 23 202.5 210 -220 135 147.5 -152.5 260 272.5 -282.5 630 455.901

2 Axel Candia Chile 75kg 74.6 23 195 205 -212.5 150 157.5 163.0 205 225 -235 593 426.892

(165)

3 Kevin Vannice FL 75kg 72.6 21 -175 175 -190 130 142.5 -150 142.5 160 -167.5 477.5 349.906

82.5kg Jr 15-19

1 Brett Leday OR 82.5kg 79.0 19 197.5 205 210 125 132.5 -137.5 225 240 -245 582.5 404.674

2 Aidan Amarrador CA 82.5kg 81.5 18 167.5 180 192.5 105 110 115 205 230 240 547.5 373.464

3 Kip Neal MT 82.5kg 80.1 18 152.5 162.5 170 137.5 142.5 147.5 195 202.5 210 527.5 363.468

82.5kg Jr 20-23

1 Seth Keas CO 82.5kg 81.7 20 192.5 215 227.5 152.5 167.5 -178 235 250 272.5 667.5 454.678

2 Javier Cabello Chile 82.5kg 80.4 20 205 220 232.5 60 155 -157.5 215 230 245 632.5 434.862

90kg Jr 15-19

1 Paolo Martinez Chile 90kg 88.7 18 205 215 222.5 115 122.5 -127.5 215 230 240 585 381.071

100kg Jr 15-19

1 Nico Meisser CA 100kg 95.8 17 210 -220 ------ 110 112.5 -115 215 -230 ------ 537.5 337.243

DQ Roan Bashioum OR 100kg 98.9 18 240 250 -255 120 -127.5 -127.5 -310 -310 -310 0 0
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100kg Jr 20-23

1 Jesse Cohen CO 100kg 98.3 22 257.5 272.5 280 167.5 175 182.5 310 327.5 332.5 795 493.027

2 Anthony Rutledge KY 100kg 99.3 23 265 275 285 190 200 -207.5 275 287.5 -290 772.5 476.942

3 Martin Seefeldt Chile 100kg 99.5 20 210 230 -240 130 -137.5 -137.5 275 -300 -300 635 391.705

4 Garret Alcaraz CA 100kg 98.7 23 140 150 157.5 140 150 157.5 -140 140 160 475 294.047

110kg Jr 15-19

1 Liam Brewer OR 110kg 103.3 18 207.5 220 -230 132.5 142.5 152.5 280 290.0 -301.0 662.5 402.22

2 Maximus Liñan CA 110kg 108.8 18 210 227.5 235 115 127.5 -130 222.5 230.0 -240.0 592.5 352.382

110kg Jr 20-23

1 Dustin Limerick MS 110kg 109.1 22 310 -332.5 -332.5 180 190 -195.5 310 317.5 -335 817.5 485.687

2 William Paish Canada 110kg 105.0 21 230 250 260 155 -165 -165 255 275.0 -287.5 690 416.137

125kg Jr 20-23

1 Devin Gardner NC 125kg 114.0 22 295 317.5 330 205 227.5 -241 347.5 375 -382.5 932.5 545.1

2 Andre Castro Chile 125kg 120.1 23 265 280 -287.5 125 130 135 260.0 272.5 -275 687.5 394.726

Men Raw  Powerlifting Open

52kg Open

1 Luis Sotelo CA 52kg 50.1 27 127.5 130 132.5 80 82.5 85 247.5 250 -252.5 467.5 464.147

56kg Open

1 Newton Cheng CA 56kg 55.3 46 165 175 185.5 100 107.5 -110 215 237.5 -260 530.5 480.151 512.801

60kg Open

1 Tuan Dinh CA 60kg 60.0 32 185 195 202.5 142.5 -147.5 -147.5 240 250 255 600 506.426

2 Michael Carmona OR 60kg 59.8 34 147.5 155 -160 112.5 117.5 122.5 200 220 230 507.5 429.529

3 Troy Nunley CO 60kg 59.8 50 -153 153 -160 -107.5 -113 113 -185 185 195.5 461.5 390.596 441.374

DQ Daniel Sandoval CA 60kg 57.6 31 -152.5 -152.5 -152.5 110 -115 115 172.5 180 190 0 0

DQ Edward Verdejo Chile 60kg 59.0 25 195 202.5 -213 -107.5 -107.5 -107.5 217.5 -220 -230 0 0

67.5kg Open

1 Raymond Damasco WA 67.5kg 66.2 40 190 200 -207.5 120.5 125 -127.5 220 227.5 -232.5 552.5 431.931 431.931

2 Jason Vicente CA 67.5kg 66.4 40 170 182.5 -197.5 120 132.5 -140 205 217.5 -227.5 532.5 415.371 415.371

3 Ameer Elaimy MI 67.5kg 66.7 34 155 165 175 110 117.5 -120 200 215 222.5 515 400.392

4 Gage Ogden UT 67.5kg 66.9 21 155 165 170 122.5 130 -132.5 192.5 205 210 510 395.638

5 James Tufts AL 67.5kg 65.6 18 167.5 170 190 105 -110 -110 167.5 185 195 490 385.667

6 David Christian Vazquez Mexico 67.5kg 67.2 40 150 160 165 100 -110 -110 180 200 -210 465 359.556 359.556
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75kg Open

1 Gerald Green LA 75kg 75.0 43 222.5 240 250 150 157.5 160 280 296 -303 706 506.5 522.201

2 James Koenig WA 75kg 73.2 38 227.5 235 -245 142.5 150 -152.5 237.5 250 260 645 470.083

3 Nicolas Perdicaris Canada 75kg 74.0 23 202.5 210 -220 135 147.5 -152.5 260 272.5 -282.5 630 455.901

4 Carlos Camacho WA 75kg 73.6 29 170 182.5 190 102.5 112.5 120 250 280 -300 590 428.465

5 Elijah Miller PA 75kg 72.7 16 197.5 215 225 107.5 -115 -117.5 255 -270 -270 587.5 430.12

6 Jonathan Tang WA 75kg 72.9 37 190 200 212.5 120 -130 -130 215 232.5 -255 565 412.895

7 Nicholas Nelson CA 75kg 73.9 30 180 187.5 197.5 135 142.5 150 215 -222.5 -227.5 562.5 407.412

8 Andrew Clem AL 75kg 67.8 14 -142.5 -150 150 95 102.5 -107.5 135 -140 -140 387.5 297.711

82.5kg Open

1 Michael Miller WA 82.5kg 80.1 28 272.5 287.5 295 187.5 197.5 -205 305 325 -332.5 817.5 563.29

2 Aaron Woods OR 82.5kg 80.1 38 270 -287.5 -287.5 182.5 -187.5 187.5 305 -317.5 -317.5 762.5 525.392

3 Jason Coble CA 82.5kg 81.6 44 225 242.5 ------ 160 175 -177.5 275 -295 -295 692.5 472.039 492.337

4 Osvaldo Medina CA 82.5kg 78.6 29 247.5 257.5 -265 142.5 -152.5 -152.5 255 265 272.5 672.5 468.626

5 Seth Keas CO 82.5kg 81.7 20 192.5 215 227.5 152.5 167.5 -178 235 250 272.5 667.5 454.678

6 Gabriel Youngquist TX 82.5kg 76.1 26 220 230 237.5 130 -132.5 ------ 260 -272.5 -272.5 627.5 446.051

7 Devin Oberholtzer AZ 82.5kg 79.8 29 187.5 202.5 207.5 -122.5 -122.5 122.5 250 272.5 -282.5 602.5 416.066

90kg Open

1 Jamaris Davis NC 90kg 89.8 27 287.5 307.5 ------ 192.5 195 ------ 320 345 -350 847.5 548.609

2 Timothy Wermeling WI 90kg 87.2 34 245 260 272.5 155 -167.5 167.5 300 -322.5 -322.5 740 486.332

3 Joe Francisco CA 90kg 89.9 32 252.5 265 277.5 152.5 160 -167.5 267.5 282.5 -300 720 465.813

4 Angelo Garcia CA 90kg 88.6 31 237.5 250 262.5 180 185 -187.5 245 -255 -255 692.5 451.359

5 Tony Kuey CA 90kg 89.6 41 250 272.5 -277.5 117.5 -125 -125 260 280 290 680 440.679 445.086

6 Jesse Morgan VA 90kg 86.8 43 -240 -250 250 127.5 130 -137.5 295 -300 -300 675 444.691 458.476

7 Jessa Keppa Nauru 90kg 88.3 28 262.5 270 -272.5 -142.5 142.5 150 232.5 242.5 -252.5 662.5 432.561

8 Gabriel Varelas CA 90kg 89.5 28 232.5 242.5 -252.5 145 -150 -150 265 272.5 -277.5 660 427.96

9 Jemuel Mangalus AK 90kg 88.9 28 230 242.5 -252.5 130 -132.5 -132.5 262.5 270 -277.5 642.5 418.044

10 Adam Ingwell CA 90kg 88.1 38 202.5 215 227.5 130 -137.5 140 225 237.5 250 617.5 403.654

11 Chase Deruyter CA 90kg 85.9 30 220 -222.5 -222.5 125 135 -142.5 222.5 230 240 595 394.17

100kg Open

1 Jesse Cohen CO 100kg 98.3 22 257.5 272.5 280 167.5 175 182.5 310 327.5 332.5 795 493.027

2 Anthony Rutledge KY 100kg 99.3 23 265 275 285 190 200 -207.5 275 287.5 -290 772.5 476.942

3 Kristides Menke Nauru 100kg 94.9 32 225 235 -245 135 145 -150 250 -260 -260 630 397.015

4 Garret Alcaraz CA 100kg 98.7 23 140 150 157.5 140 150 157.5 -140 140 160 475 294.047

DQ Andre Palmer FL 100kg 96.1 29 272.5 -287.5 -287.5 -192.5 -192.5 -192.5 332.5 -342.5 -342.5 0 0
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110kg Open

1 Kalil Zaky VA 110kg 103.2 33 260 280 -300 185 195 -197.5 365 385 390.5 865.5 525.677

2 Kyle Alexander CA 110kg 106.9 28 302.5 320 337.5 157.5 165 -172.5 320 340 -357.5 842.5 504.498

3 Cesar Ponce CA 110kg 108.5 26 290 302.5 315 192.5 197.5 -202.5 297.5 312.5 322.5 835 497.131

4 Dustin Limerick MS 110kg 109.1 22 310 -332.5 -332.5 180 190 -195.5 310 317.5 -335 817.5 485.687

5 Osthan Dagagio Nauru 110kg 108.5 28 312.5 327.5 -332.5 175 185 190 260 270 -302.5 787.5 468.851

6 Michael Gilfix TX 110kg 108.6 44 210 220 -227.5 177.5 -185 185 265 272.5 277.5 682.5 406.194 423.66

7 Bryan Hansen MT 110kg 107.2 38 235 245 -255 140 147.5 -157.5 245 -265 -265 637.5 381.323

125kg Open

1 Devin Gardner NC 125kg 114.0 22 295 317.5 330 205 227.5 -241 347.5 375 -382.5 932.5 545.1

2 Francisco Haquin Chile 125kg 121.5 27 265 285 -290 165 -172.5 172.5 280.0 300 317.5 775 443.265

3 Aaron Luther TX 125kg 121.3 38 232.5 242.5 252.5 172.5 180 185 287.5 300 -305 737.5 422.045

4 Paul Baxter LA 125kg 122.4 24 260 267.5 275 165 170 ------ 255 262.5 -270 707.5 403.686

5 Andre Castro Chile 125kg 120.1 23 265 280 -287.5 125 130 135 260.0 272.5 -275 687.5 394.726

6 Anthony Rini OH 125kg 119.6 45 237.5 250 -265.5 170 175 -182.5 235 242.5 -255 667.5 383.777 404.884

7 Mike Svilans Canada 125kg 116.1 49 182.5 200 210 137.5 150 152.5 222.5 247.5 260 622.5 361.551 402.406

8 Cody Hanson NM 125kg 120.9 48 175 182.5 192.5 135 145 -150 207.5 220  230 567.5 325.113 356.649

140kg Open

1 Bronco Deiranauw Nauru 140kg 132.3 33 345 365.5 380 185 205 -212.5 245 265 -272.5 850 473.464

140+ Open

1 Damian Solis NC 140+ 146.5 38 -255 255 295 162.5 172.5 182.5 290 317.5 -332.5 795 430.253

2 Phongsathorn Churnakoses CA 140+ 150.0 43 265 277.5 282.5 172.5 180 -182.5 302.5 317.5 ------ 780 419.453 432.456

Men Raw  Powerlifting Master

52kg Master 65-69

1 Douglas Matsumoto CA 52kg 51.1 67 87.5 -97.5 -100 55 -60 -60 112.5 120 125 267.5 260.52 401.983

56kg Master 45-49

1 Newton Cheng CA 56kg 55.3 46 165 175 185.5 100 107.5 -110 215 237.5 -260 530.5 480.151 512.801

60kg Master 50-54

1 Troy Nunley CO 60kg 59.8 50 -153 153 -160 -107.5 -113 113 -185 185 195.5 461.5 390.596 441.374

60kg Master 75-79

1 Benton Smith HI 60kg 58.9 79 -75 82.5 85.5 50 55 57.5 107.5 115 120 263 225.413 451.953

(87.5) (126)
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67.5kg Master 40-44

1 Raymond Damasco WA 67.5kg 66.2 40 190 200 -207.5 120.5 125 -127.5 220 227.5 -232.5 552.5 431.931 431.931

2 Jason Vicente CA 67.5kg 66.4 40 170 182.5 -197.5 120 132.5 -140 205 217.5 -227.5 532.5 415.371 415.371

3 David Christian Vazquez Mexico 67.5kg 67.2 40 150 160 165 100 -110 -110 180 200 -210 465 359.556 359.556

75kg Master 40-44

1 Gerald Green LA 75kg 75.0 43 222.5 240 250 150 157.5 160 280 296 -303 706 506.5 522.201

2 De'Marcus Williams TX 75kg 74.4 40 207.5 215 -227.5 125 127.5 -130 287.5 302.5 -309 645 465.13 465.13

75kg Master 45-49

1 Pyoter Radishevsky Canada 75kg 72.5 46 175 190 -192.5 110 115 -120 200 215 -220 520 381.399 407.334

75kg Master 50-54

1 Alex Lazzarinetti CA 75kg 72.9 53 140 150 155 92.5 100 -105 165 175 182.5 437.5 319.72 378.548

75kg Master 65-69

1 Paul Milligan CA 75kg 71.8 66 147.5 -155 155 107.5 110.0 -111 182.5 192.5 197.5 462.5 341.435 515.909

(200)

82.5kg Master 40-44

1 Jason Coble CA 82.5kg 81.6 44 225 242.5 ------ 160 175 -177.5 275 -295 -295 692.5 472.039 492.337

82.5kg Master 45-49

1 Peter Melendez NC 82.5kg 79.9 46 182.5 -195 197.5 160 165 167.5 220 240 247.5 612.5 422.659 451.4

2 Michael Schell OR 82.5kg 81.0 48 175 -180 182.5 120 125 127.5 207.5 217.5 225 535 366.237 401.762

82.5kg Master 55-59

1 Keith Daniels HI 82.5kg 79.1 57 190 -197.5 197.5 142.5 153 ------ 200 212.5 215 565.5 392.567 497.775

2 Raul Garcia CA 82.5kg 79.7 57 130 140 147.5 92.5 97.5 -100 165 187.5 -192.5 432.5 298.892 378.995

82.5kg Master 60-64

1 Greg Eyerly TX 82.5kg 81.6 60 135 142.5 147.5 110 120 -125 170 182.5 187.5 455 310.148 415.599

82.5kg Master 65-69

1 Richard Wittmann GA 82.5kg 81.3 68 130 -146.5 -146.5 100 107.5 -112.5 180 -208 208 445.5 304.318 479.605

2 Joel Ruzich WA 82.5kg 80.8 67 122.5 -132.5 -132.5 82.5 -97.5 -97.5 150 165 175 380 260.505 401.959

82.5kg Master 70-74

1 Paul Hansen KS 82.5kg 81.4 74 -100 -105 105 107.5 -110.5 -110.5 160 170 -178 382.5 261.098 468.67

82.5kg Master 75-79

1 Barry Hunlock OH 82.5kg 78.6 77 80 85 -90 67.5 70 -75 110 120 -125 275 191.632 367.549
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90kg Master 40-44

1 Albert Bartolome CA 90kg 90.0 42 240 247.5 255 170 177.5 -185 262.5 275 -280 707.5 457.47 466.619

2 Tony Kuey CA 90kg 89.6 41 250 272.5 -277.5 117.5 -125 -125 260 280 290 680 440.679 445.086

3 Jesse Morgan VA 90kg 86.8 43 -240 -250 250 127.5 130 -137.5 295 -300 -300 675 444.691 458.476

90kg Master 50-54

1 Manny Love OR 90kg 88.4 53 210 220 227.5 127.5 135 -140 210 220 230 592.5 386.631 457.771

90kg Master 60-64

1 Mark Tarver LA 90kg 86.9 61 202.5 212.5 220 135 137.5 140 225 232.5 240.5 600.5 395.369 540.074

2 John Hare TX 90kg 87.9 63 185 200 210 137.5 147.5 -152.5 215 235 241 598.5 391.696 556.599

100kg Master 40-44

1 Jose Maria Acevedo Argentina 100kg 97.2 40 225 240 245 160 172.5 180 270 290 -302.5 715 445.653 445.653

2 Jusup Tsiode Nauru 100kg 96.8 40 265 275 -280 180 190 -195 217.5 225 235 700 437.119 437.119

100kg Master 45-49

1 Randy Fry WI 100kg 94.7 49 205 217.5 -225 157.5 165.5 -167.5 190 205 217.5 600.5 378.798 421.602

100kg Master 50-54

1 Spencer Minnix WA 100kg 98.4 54 230 265 270 160 175 185 232.5 257.5 273 728 451.273 543.333

100kg Master 60-64

1 Joshua Cohen CO 100kg 99.1 60 207.5 215 222.5 107.5 112.5 115 -235 245 -250 582.5 359.953 482.337

2 Scott Sciaretta MT 100kg 97.5 63 185 195 208 120 125 132.5 217.5 230 232.5 573 356.651 506.801

3 Derek Sherlock CO 100kg 99.4 62 190 -205.5 205.5 112.5 120 -125 220 -230 -230 545.5 336.644 468.945

4 Todd Pfander WI 100kg 96.4 64 135 142.5 150 85 -92.5 -92.5 100.0 115 137.5 372.5 233.049 337.921

100kg Master 75-79

1 Rudy Kadlub OR 100kg 98.1 75 187.5 -201 -201 117.5 127.5 134 222 231 232.5 554 343.88 631.019

(137.5)

2 Daniel Briner CA 100kg 95.3 76 160 167.5 175 95 -100 -100 202.5 217.5 -227.5 487.5 306.613 575.205

100kg Master 80+

1 Steve Picatti ID 100kg 97.4 80 -160 -160 160 85 92.5 97.5 175 -182.5 ------ 432.5 269.324 552.114

2 Ray Halling AZ 100kg 96.5 87 77.5 82.5 -85 77.5 82.5 85 102.5 112.5 -117.5 280 175.095 418.126

110kg Master 40-44

1 Michael Gilfix TX 110kg 108.6 44 210 220 -227.5 177.5 -185 185 265 272.5 277.5 682.5 406.194 423.66
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110kg Master 45-49

1 Wayne Collins OR 110kg 105.7 46 220 232.5 237.5 135 140 -145 220 230.0 242.5 620 372.925 398.284

2 Joe Austin TX 110kg 107.0 45 195 215 230 145 160 -172.5 195 220.0 230.0 620 371.126 391.538

110kg Master 60-64

1 Ennis White TX 110kg 105.8 60 220 228 235 167.5 172.5 172.5 275 282.5 292.5 700 420.885 563.986

2 Joseph Lambert PA 110kg 107.9 61 160 165 170 -125 125 130 175 182.5 ------ 482.5 287.879 393.243

110kg Master 65-69

1 Darvis Simms NC 110kg 104.5 65 182.5 197.5 202.5 125 130 132.5 225 235.0 240.5 575.5 347.753 514.674

110kg Master 70-74

1 Steven Busch CA 110kg 105.9 72 167.5 182.5 -187.5 75 80 -85 200 215.0 222.5 485 291.504 500.803

125kg Master 45-49

1 Anthony Rini OH 125kg 119.6 45 237.5 250 -265.5 170 175 -182.5 235 242.5 -255 667.5 383.777 404.884

2 Mike Svilans Canada 125kg 116.1 49 182.5 200 210 137.5 150 152.5 222.5 247.5 260 622.5 361.551 402.406

3 Cody Hanson NM 125kg 120.9 48 175 182.5 192.5 135 145 -150 207.5 220  230 567.5 325.113 356.649

125kg Master 60-64

1 Dwayne Richardson AL 125kg 111.4 62 220 230 238 155 162.5 ------ 252.5 265 275.5 676 398.489 555.095

140kg Master 50-54

1 Scott Moore MI 140kg 137.7 54 -235 235 -250 160 165 -170 -225 225 -237.5 625 344.119 414.32

2 Michael Burns MI 140kg 130 54 -240 240 -252.5 147.5 162.5 167.5 215 -227.5 -227.5 622.5 348.563 419.67

140kg Master 55-59

1 Robert Speno CA 140kg 132.8 55 210 220 -233 -127.5 -127.5 127.5 207.5 225 -227.5 572.5 318.537 390.208

2 Michael Lloyd GA 140kg 136.9 57 210 215 -225 125 135 142.5 195 210 -220 567.5 312.98 396.859

140kg Master 70-74

1 Mark Branham IN 140kg 125.8 70 -110 110 -125 110 -120 120 140 157.5 -165 387.5 219.178 360.547

140+ Master 40-44

1 Phongsathorn Churnakoses CA 140+ 150.0 43 265 277.5 282.5 172.5 180 -182.5 302.5 317.5 ------ 780 419.453 432.456

Women Classic Raw  Powerlifting Junior

52kg Jr 15-19

1 Lydia Hayes WV 52kg 51.8 15 75 -82.5 -82.5 42.5 -47.5 -47.5 92.5 -97.5 -105 210 256.657

82.5kg Jr 20-23

1 Estefania Mora Chile 82.5kg 80.0 23 140 150 155 70 75 -80 150 -160 160 390 367.477
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90kg Jr 15-19

1 Brooks Harding UT 90kg 83.6 15 122.5 -137.5 140 55 -60 -60 122.5 137.5 147.5 342.5 315.869

(157.5)

Women Classic Raw  Powerlifting Open

52kg Open

1 Lydia Hayes WV 52kg 51.8 15 75 -82.5 -82.5 42.5 -47.5 -47.5 92.5 -97.5 -105 210 256.657

60kg Open

1 Amanda Brady NM 60kg 56.5 37 125 127.5 135 82.5 85 -87.5 155 160 -170 380 437.888

2 Christina Wilson CO 60kg 59.2 48 130 137.5 142.5 60 62.5 65.5 138 142.5 -147.5 350.5 391.866 429.877

67.5kg Open

1 Sarah Meyer OK 67.5kg 65.8 31 -180 180 -183 92.5 -95 -95 207.5 212.5 -215 485 508.214

75kg Open

1 Rebecca Gonzales CA 75kg 70.8 42 122.5 -127.5 127.5 75 82.5 -85 145 150 -160 360 361.752 368.987

(135.5)

82.5kg Open

1 Vanessa Delevante WA 82.5kg 81.3 32 157.5 -165 -165 95 102.5 -107.5 192.5 202.5 210 470 439.344

2 Estefania Mora Chile 82.5kg 80.0 23 140 150 155 70 75 -80 150 -160 160 390 367.477

100kg Open

1 Christina Ullman OH 100kg 93.0 53 155 -162.5 -162.5 83 -88 -88 162.5 172.5 -182.5 410.5 360.805 427.193

Women Classic Raw  Powerlifting Master

52kg Master 65-69

1 Katherine Hilton CA 52kg 50.6 69 50 52.5 55 37.5 -40 -40 80 85 90 182.5 226.747 365.062

(92.5)

60kg Master 45-49

1 Christina Wilson CO 60kg 59.2 48 130 137.5 142.5 60 62.5 65.5 138 142.5 -147.5 350.5 391.866 429.877

67.5kg Master 40-44

1 Elisangela Veiga FL 67.5kg 66.5 44 140 150 -152.5 62.5 70 -72.5 160 177.5 185 405 421.759 439.895

75kg Master 40-44

1 Rebecca Gonzales CA 75kg 70.8 42 122.5 -127.5 127.5 75 82.5 -85 145 150 -160 360 361.752 368.987

(135.5)

90kg Master 40-44

1 Rachel Solomon-Lopez CA 90kg 87.3 40 170 -177.5 -177.5 77.5 80 -85 145 157.5 165 415 375.075 375.075
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100kg Master 50-54

1 Christina Ullman OH 100kg 93.0 53 155 -162.5 -162.5 83 -88 -88 162.5 172.5 -182.5 410.5 360.805 427.193

Men Classic Raw  Powerlifting Junior

60kg Jr 20-23

1 Aidan Sapp CA 60kg 59.4 20 135 145 152.5 102.5 110 -115 190 202.5 -216 465 395.748

67.5kg Jr 20-23

1 Tomás Quiroz Gómez Chile 67.5kg 66.3 22 212.5 227.5 232.5 102.5 110 -115 212.5 225 233 575.5 449.411

75kg Jr 15-19

1 Nathan Gunnell OK 75kg 69.1 17 175 190 200 102.5 110 115 200 215 -230 530 401.727

82.5kg Jr 15-19

1 John Stolzenthaler LA 82.5kg 82.0 15 190 200 215 95 105 -112.5 -182.5 182.5 210 530 360.261

100kg Jr 20-23

1 Benjamin Guerrero Chile 100kg 97.5 20 -205 205 230 125 132.5 -140 200 215 230 592.5 368.788

110kg Jr 20-23

1 Nelson Triviño Chile 110kg 109.5 20 285.5 -290 290 145 152.5 157.5 265 -280 -280 712.5 422.717

Men Classic Raw  Powerlifting Open

60kg Open

1 Aidan Sapp CA 60kg 59.4 20 135 145 152.5 102.5 110 -115 190 202.5 -216 465 395.748

67.5kg Open

1 Tomás Quiroz Gómez Chile 67.5kg 66.3 22 212.5 227.5 232.5 102.5 110 -115 212.5 225 233 575.5 449.411

75kg Open

1 Tomas Morales Chile 75kg 73.8 24 210.0 222.5 235 137.5 -142.5 -142.5 277.5 290 -300 662.5 480.264

2 Eric Bubrowski PA 75kg 74.3 21 187.5 197.5 -202.5 115 117.5 122.5 260 272.5 -282.5 592.5 427.642

82.5kg Open

1 Thomas Vasquez TX 82.5kg 79.8 24 210 220 227.5 110 120 -125 245 255 260 607.5 419.519

2 John Stolzenthaler LA 82.5kg 82.0 15 190 200 215 95 105 -112.5 -182.5 182.5 210 530 360.261

90kg Open

1 Jeremy Hillyard AL 90kg 88.9 39 290 -297.5 -297.5 140 145 147.5 270 280 -282.5 717.5 466.842

110kg Open

1 Norman Black CA 110kg 108.5 28 245 267.5 280 167.5 180 190 247.5 272.5 287.5 757.5 450.99
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140kg Open

1 Scott Hutchison OR 140kg 134.9 40 275 290 -300 180 185 -190 278 290 300 775 429.234 429.234

2 Ronnie Castro CA 140kg 139.8 42 -272.5 272.5 ------ 152.5 157.5 ------ 230 245 260 690 378.286 385.851

3 Dennis Alegre CA 140kg 127.8 59 215 237.5 242.5 130 142.5 147.5 240 265 272.5 662.5 372.893 490.355

140+ Open

1 Justin Wyms MO 140+ 219.6 26 305 330 -342.5 215 -227.5 -227.5 305 320 332.5 877.5 432.298

Men Classic Raw  Powerlifting Master

67.5kg Master 55-59

1 Matthew Chapman VA 67.5kg 66.0 56 120 132.5 137.5 107.5 -112.5 112.5 135 147.5 -150 397.5 311.452 388.069

67.5kg Master 60-64

DQ Calvin Williams TX 67.5kg 66.1 61 -117.5 -117.5 -117.5 82.5 -87.5 ------ 165 175 190 0 0 0

67.5kg Master 65-69

1 Prem Prakash VT 67.5kg 66.1 65 115 -125 125 82.5 87.5 -90 142.5 152.5 157.5 370 289.58 428.579

75kg Master 55-59

1 Jeff Dempsey FL 75kg 74.3 58 130 135 145 115 120 -122.5 160 170 -177.5 435 313.965 405.328

75kg Master 60-64

1 Russell Welch CA 75kg 74.9 62 165 175 182.5 110 115 -117.5 212.5  222.5 235 532.5 382.353 532.618

82.5kg Master 40-44

1 Colton Arrant AZ 82.5kg 78.7 42 210 222.5 -235 110 -117.5 117.5 210 225 235 575 400.377 408.385

90kg Master 45-49

1 Keith Shinn OH 90kg 88.5 49 197.5 205 210 165 -167.5 ------ 215 243.0 ------ 618 403.035 448.578

2 Jack Brimhall CA 90kg 89.4 46 182.5 190 195 145 152.5 -155 167.5 177.5 182.5 530 343.86 367.242

100kg Master 55-59

1 Henry Wight CA 100kg 94.0 55 225 -242.5 -242.5 137.5 -145 145 195 215 -222.5 585 370.312 453.633

110kg Master 60-64

1 Mark Campbell CA 110kg 105.0 63 182.5 195 -197.5 100 105 112.5 180 192.5 197.5 505 304.564 432.785

110kg Master 65-69

1 David Schilling LA 110kg 107.7 66 130 132.5 137.5 112.5 117.5 -125 135 145.0 155.0 410 244.799 369.891
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125kg Master 65-69

1 Joe Dentice NV 125kg 118.3 66 150 167.5 -187.5 112.5 -120 120 182.5 -205 ------ 470 271.222 409.816

(122.5)

140kg Master 40-44

1 Scott Hutchison OR 140kg 134.9 40 275 290 -300 180 185 -190 278 290 300 775 429.234 429.234

2 Ronnie Castro CA 140kg 139.8 42 -272.5 272.5 ------ 152.5 157.5 ------ 230 245 260 690 378.286 385.851

140kg Master 55-59

1 Dennis Alegre CA 140kg 127.8 59 215 237.5 242.5 130 142.5 147.5 240 265 272.5 662.5 372.893 490.355

Women Single Ply Powerlifting Junior

67.5kg Jr 15-19

1 Abigail Stoner TX 67.5kg 65.2 17 157.5 -172.5 172.5 -95 -95 95 135 -145 -145 402.5 424.055

110+ Jr 15-19

1 Jazmyn Gonzales TX 110+ 119.5 16 175 185 192.5 97.5 105 -112.5 165 175 -180 472.5 379.568

(200)

Women Single Ply Powerlifting Open

60kg Open

1 Melody Watson TN 60kg 57.1 30 125 132.5 135 110 115.5 116 120 125 130 380.5 435.437

2 Bobbi Walden KS 60kg 58.2 33 112.5 -120 127.5 67.5 75 80 137.5 152.5 -157.5 360 406.907

110+ Open

1 Andrea Page WA 110+ 111.6 47 220 228 -230 125 132.5 -138 175 182.5 -198 543 445.456 481.984

2 Jazmyn Gonzales TX 110+ 119.5 16 175 185 192.5 97.5 105 -112.5 165 175 -180 472.5 379.568

(200)

Women Single Ply Powerlifting Master

56kg Master 65-69

1 Cynthia Goodrich WA 56kg 52.2 67 100 110 -115 -65 65 70 105 115 -125 295 358.619 553.349

110+ Master 45-49

1 Andrea Page WA 110+ 111.6 47 220 228 -230 125 132.5 -138 175 182.5 -198 543 445.456 481.984

Men Single Ply Powerlifting Open

82.5kg Open

1 Michael Kimura HI 82.5kg 80.8 56 -185 185 192.5 145 152.5 165 190 -215 215 572.5 392.471 489.019

(200)

90kg Open

1 Carlos Ramirez CA 90kg 87.8 27 293 297.5 300 256 -257.5 257.5 295 300 303 860.5 563.498

(305)

110kg Open

1 Edward Baumgartner NV 110kg 106.5 36 260 -277.5 277.5 155 -170 170 240 257.5 -272.5 705 422.785
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Men Single Ply Powerlifting Master

75kg Master 55-59

1 Dale Dandurand CO 75kg 72.8 56  SW172.5 180 187.5 115 122.5 129 167.5 177.5 185 501.5 366.823 457.062

82.5kg Master 55-59

1 Michael Kimura HI 82.5kg 80.8 56 -185 185 192.5 145 152.5 165 190 -215 215 572.5 392.471 489.019

(200)

90kg Master 50-54

1 Aman Parkash Singh India 90kg 86.3 53 -140 150 -165 150 160 -170 180 200 210 520 343.63 406.858

90kg Master 55-59

1 Jose Hernandez CA 90kg 84.8 57 190  207.5 ------ 120 -130 130 185 200.0 -207.5 537.5 358.572 454.669

90kg Master 65-69

1 Keith Kanemoto CA 90kg 84.6 65 235 245 255 162.5 -167.5 -167.5 230 -240 240 657.5 439.192 650.004

Women Raw  Bench Only Junior

44kg Jr 15-19

1 Kianna Nakaoka CA 44kg 43.3 17 50 52.5 53 53 73.908

44kg Jr 20-23

1 Olivea Jett AR 44kg 43.6 23 60 65.5 -70.5 65.5 90.853

52kg Jr 15-19

1 Lydia Hayes WV 52kg 51.8 15 42.5 -47.5 -47.5 42.5 51.942

60kg Jr 15-19

1 Nattlie Cragen MT 60kg 56.4 18 60 -65 65 65 74.989

2 Addison Geroy MT 60kg 59.7 15 55 -62.5 62.5 62.5 69.504

67.5kg Jr 20-23

1 Madelyn Halverson CA 67.5kg 64.5 22 85.5 -90 -90 85.5 90.66

90kg Jr 15-19

1 Isabella Elliott CA 90kg 87.3 16 95 100 107.5 107.5 97.158

100kg Jr 15-19

1 Halle Sawicki MT 100kg 96.9 16 -85 -85 85 85 73.447

(93)

100kg Jr 20-23

1 Heather Rose KS 100kg 92.9 23 102.5 112.5 -120 112.5 98.926
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Women Raw  Bench Only Open

44kg Open

1 Olivea Jett AR 44kg 43.6 23 60 65.5 -70.5 65.5 90.853

2 Kianna Nakaoka CA 44kg 43.3 17 50 52.5 53 53 73.908

52kg Open

1 Lydia Hayes WV 52kg 51.8 15 42.5 -47.5 -47.5 42.5 51.942

60kg Open

1 Amanda Brady NM 60kg 56.5 37 82.5 85 -87.5 85 97.949

2 Nattlie Cragen MT 60kg 56.4 18 60 -65 65 65 74.989

67.5kg Open

1 Madelyn Halverson CA 67.5kg 64.5 22 85.5 -90 -90 85.5 90.66

2 Taylor Linihan NV 67.5kg 66.5 29 70 75 -80 75 78.104

75kg Open

1 Valerie Smith GA 75kg 72.1 50 110 118 122.5 122.5 121.868 137.711

82.5kg Open

1 Kelli Keller NV 82.5kg 82.5 31 87.5 92.5 -97.5 92.5 85.852

2 Holly Snyder MT 82.5kg 80.6 43 75 80 82.5 82.5

3 Ashley Russo MI 82.5kg 81.1 40 65 70 -72.5 70 65.513 65.513

90kg Open

1 Isabella Elliott CA 90kg 87.3 16 95 100 107.5 107.5 97.158

2 Autumn Howells OR 90kg 89.5 43 92.5 97.5 102.5 102.5 91.607 94.446

100kg Open

1 Brie Levy TN 100kg 98.7 27 127.5 135 142.5 142.5 122.227

2 Halle Sawicki MT 100kg 96.9 16 -85 -85 85 85 73.447

(93)

3 Donna Clark OR 100kg 97.4 53 80 -85 85 85 73.294 86.78

4 Christina Ullman OH 100kg 93.0 53 83 -88 -88 83 72.952 86.375

110kg Open

1 Misty Lowery MS 110kg 104.5 34 127.5 -132.5 -132.5 127.5 107.01

110+ Open

1 Sarah Wade CA 110+ 146.8 38 100 105 -107.5 105 81.035
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Women Raw  Bench Only Master

48kg Master 65-69

1 Dottie Michaud MA 48kg 45.9 68 45 47.5 -51 47.5 63.359 99.854

52kg Master 65-69

1 Katherine Hilton CA 52kg 50.6 69 37.5 -40 -40 37.5 46.592 75.013

60kg Master 50-54

1 Heather Carroll MO 60kg 58.8 50 55 62.5 65 65 72.987 82.475

2 Janet O'Leary OR 60kg 58.3 53 55 57.5 60 60 67.743 80.207

60kg Master 70-74

1 Lynn Jacobson OR 60kg 59.3 70 52 55 57.5 57.5 64.217 105.637

67.5kg Master 50-54

1 Shannon Paulson CA 67.5kg 65.6 54 62.5 67.5 -70 67.5 70.858 85.313

67.5kg Master 55-59

1 Rebecca Maxwell TX 67.5kg 64.8 57 72.5 77.5 80 80 84.593 107.264

2 Natalie Cohen CO 67.5kg 66.0 58 67.5 -72.5 -75.5 67.5 70.605 91.151

67.5kg Master 70-74

1 Marybeth Chow OR 67.5kg 62.9 74 20 ------ ------ 20 21.531 38.648

75kg Master 50-54

1 Valerie Smith GA 75kg 72.1 50 110 118 122.5 122.5 121.868 137.711

82.5kg Master 40-44

1 Holly Snyder MT 82.5kg 80.6 43 75 80 82.5 82.5

2 Ashley Russo MI 82.5kg 81.1 40 65 70 -72.5 70 65.513 65.513

82.5kg Master 45-49

1 Neaomi Quartucci TX 82.5kg 82.4 49 72.5 75 -77.5 75 69.651 77.521

2 Steph Spencer Canada 82.5kg 80.1 49 50 55 -57.5 55 51.792 57.644

90kg Master 40-44

1 Autumn Howells OR 90kg 89.5 43 92.5 97.5 102.5 102.5 91.607 94.446

100kg Master 50-54

1 Donna Clark OR 100kg 97.4 53 80 -85 85 85 73.294 86.78

2 Christina Ullman OH 100kg 93.0 53 83 -88 -88 83 72.952 86.375
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100kg Master 65-69

DQ Kelly Simpson MT 100kg 98.5 65 -75 -75 -75 0 0 0

Men Raw  Bench Only Junior

60kg Jr 20-23

1 Aidan Sapp CA 60kg 59.4 20 102.5 110 -115 110 93.618

67.5kg Jr 20-23

1 Gage Ogden UT 67.5kg 66.9 21 122.5 130 -132.5 130 100.849

75kg Jr 15-19

1 Frank Hicks CA 75kg 72.8 18 143.0 -150 -150 143 104.598

82.5kg Jr 15-19

1 Kip Neal MT 82.5kg 80.1 18 137.5 142.5 147.5 147.5 101.633

82.5kg Jr 20-23

1 Seth Keas CO 82.5kg 81.7 20 152.5 167.5 -178 167.5 114.095

100kg Jr 20-23

1 Garret Alcaraz CA 100kg 98.7 23 140 150 157.5 157.5 97.5

125kg Jr 20-23

1 Devin Gardner NC 125kg 114.0 22 205 227.5 -241 227.5 132.987

Men Raw  Bench Only Open

56kg Open

1 Newton Cheng CA 56kg 55.3 46 100 107.5 -110 107.5 97.297 103.913

60kg Open

1 Michael Carmona OR 60kg 59.8 34 112.5 117.5 122.5 122.5 103.679

2 Daniel Sandoval CA 60kg 57.6 31 110 -115 115 115 100.444

3 Troy Nunley CO 60kg 59.8 50 -107.5 -113 113 113 95.639 108.072

4 Aidan Sapp CA 60kg 59.4 20 102.5 110 -115 110 93.618

67.5kg Open

1 Eddie Webber TX 67.5kg 66.4 43 165 175.5 176 176 137.287 141.543

2 Jason Vicente CA 67.5kg 66.4 40 120 132.5 -140 132.5 103.355 103.355

3 Brett Greenwald FL 67.5kg 65.8 55 125.5 130 -132.5 130 102.088 125.058

4 Gage Ogden UT 67.5kg 66.9 21 122.5 130 -132.5 130 100.849

5 Ameer Elaimy MI 67.5kg 66.7 34 110 117.5 -120 117.5 91.352

6 Quintin Eng CA 67.5kg 65.9 50 115 -117.5 -117.5 115 90.207 101.934
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82.5kg Open

1 Michael Miller WA 82.5kg 80.1 28 187.5 197.5 -205 197.5 136.085

2 Tyrone Saxon TX 82.5kg 79.3 41 -165 170.5 175 175 121.301 122.514

3 Jason Coble CA 82.5kg 81.6 44 160 175 -177.5 175 119.288 124.417

4 Seth Keas CO 82.5kg 81.7 20 152.5 167.5 -178 167.5 114.095

90kg Open

1 Reginald Miles SC 90kg 89.9 51 -183 187.5 -190 187.5 121.306 139.138

2 Angelo Garcia CA 90kg 88.6 31 180 185 -187.5 185 120.58

3 Timothy Wermeling WI 90kg 87.2 34 155 -167.5 167.5 167.5 110.082

100kg Open

1 Moshe Levi NC 100kg 99.6 42 192.5 -200 -200 192.5 118.693 121.067

2 Greg Degeorge MS 100kg 96.5 54 175 185 -187.5 185 115.688 139.288

3 John Jenkins VA 100kg 94.8 66 157.5 165 -167.5 165 104.031 157.191

4 Steve Lucha CA 100kg 96.9 47 157.5 -162.5 162.5 162.5 101.427 109.743

5 Garret Alcaraz CA 100kg 98.7 23 140 150 157.5 157.5 97.5

110kg Open

1 David Chapin CO 110kg 109.0 39 180 185 192.5 192.5 114.407

2 Michael Gilfix TX 110kg 108.6 44 177.5 -185 185 185 110.104 114.838

125kg Open

1 Devin Gardner NC 125kg 114.0 22 205 227.5 -241 227.5 132.987

2 Shawn Shepherd IN 125kg 123.8 47 200 -210 210 210 119.384 129.174

3 Jonathan Griffin NV 125kg 117.1 40 182.5 195 197.5 197.5 114.369 114.369

4 Aaron Luther TX 125kg 121.3 38 172.5 180 185 185 105.869

5 Wesley French NV 125kg 115.2 33 172.5 177.5 182.5 182.5 106.286

6 Paul Baxter LA 125kg 122.4 24 165 170 ------ 170 96.999

7 Cody Hanson NM 125kg 120.9 48 135 145 -150 145 83.069 91.126

140kg Open

1 Daryl Funk OH 140kg 131.5 57 240 252.5 257.5 257.5 143.69 182.199

2 Christopher Orndorff NV 140kg 134.2 48 175 185 -195 185 102.617 112.571

3 Scott Hutchison OR 140kg 134.9 40 180 185 -190 185 102.462 102.462

4 George Smutzer NY 140kg 130.3 54 160 -167.5 167.5 167.5 93.725 112.845

140+ Open

1 Justin Wyms MO 140+ 219.6 26 215 -227.5 -227.5 215 105.919
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Men Raw  Bench Only Master

52kg Master 65-69

1 Douglas Matsumoto CA 52kg 51.1 67 55 -60 -60 55 53.565 82.651

56kg Master 45-49

1 Newton Cheng CA 56kg 55.3 46 100 107.5 -110 107.5 97.297 103.913

60kg Master 50-54

1 Troy Nunley CO 60kg 59.8 50 -107.5 -113 113 113 95.639 108.072

67.5kg Master 40-44

1 Eddie Webber TX 67.5kg 66.4 43 165 175.5 176 176 137.287 141.543

2 Jason Vicente CA 67.5kg 66.4 40 120 132.5 -140 132.5 103.355 103.355

67.5kg Master 50-54

1 Quintin Eng CA 67.5kg 65.9 50 115 -117.5 -117.5 115 90.207 101.934

67.5kg Master 55-59

1 Brett Greenwald FL 67.5kg 65.8 55 125.5 130 -132.5 130 102.088 125.058

2 Matthew Chapman VA 67.5kg 66.0 56 107.5 -112.5 112.5 112.5 88.147 109.831

75kg Master 45-49

1 Pyoter Radishevsky Canada 75kg 72.5 46 110 115 -120 115 84.348 90.084

75kg Master 65-69

1 Paul Milligan CA 75kg 71.8 66 107.5 110.0 -111 110 81.206 122.703

75kg Master 80+

1 Nicholas Vazzana NY 75kg 74.2 81 80 85 -87.5 85 61.403 128.7

82.5kg Master 40-44

1 Tyrone Saxon TX 82.5kg 79.3 41 -165 170.5 175 175 121.301 122.514

2 Jason Coble CA 82.5kg 81.6 44 160 175 -177.5 175 119.288 124.417

82.5kg Master 50-54

1 Steve Vennemann MN 82.5kg 82.5 53 147.5 152.5 -158 152.5 103.302 122.31

82.5kg Master 55-59

1 Steve Rouff OH 82.5kg 77.8 57 120 127.5 -132.5 127.5 89.401 113.36
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82.5kg Master 60-64

1 Greg Eyerly TX 82.5kg 81.6 60 110 120 -125 120 81.797 109.608

2 Tom Lujan CA 82.5kg 80.5 61 87.5 95 97.5 97.5 66.985 91.502

82.5kg Master 65-69

1 Richard Wittmann GA 82.5kg 81.3 68 100 107.5 -112.5 107.5 73.432 115.73

2 Joel Ruzich WA 82.5kg 80.8 67 82.5 -97.5 -97.5 82.5 56.557 87.267

82.5kg Master 70-74

1 Paul Hansen KS 82.5kg 81.4 74 107.5 -110.5 -110.5 107.5 73.38 131.718

82.5kg Master 75-79

1 Barry Hunlock OH 82.5kg 78.6 77 67.5 70 -75 70 48.779 93.558

90kg Master 45-49

1 Keith Shinn OH 90kg 88.5 49 165 -167.5 ------ 165 107.607 119.766

2 Jack Brimhall CA 90kg 89.4 46 145 152.5 -155 152.5 98.941 105.669

90kg Master 50-54

1 Reginald Miles SC 90kg 89.9 51 -183 187.5 -190 187.5 121.306 139.138

90kg Master 55-59

1 Mark Sullivan CA 90kg 87.2 56 127.5 135 142.5 142.5 93.652 116.69

2 Don Burris CO 90kg 87.6 55 115 120 122.5 122.5 80.315 98.385

3 Steven Jenkins MD 90kg 88.4 58 117.5 -120 -120 117.5 76.674 98.986

90kg Master 75-79

1 Richard Wiseman NV 90kg 88.7 78 122.5 128 132.5 132.5 86.311 169.256

90kg Master 80+

DQ Clyde Griffith TX 90kg 87.2 80 -98 -100 ------ 0 0 0

100kg Master 40-44

1 Moshe Levi NC 100kg 99.6 42 192.5 -200 -200 192.5 118.693 121.067

100kg Master 45-49

1 Steve Lucha CA 100kg 96.9 47 157.5 -162.5 162.5 162.5 101.427 109.743

100kg Master 50-54

1 Greg Degeorge MS 100kg 96.5 54 175 185 -187.5 185 115.688 139.288

2 Bill Goguen TX 100kg 97.6 51 152.5 -162.5 -162.5 152.5 94.876 108.823
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100kg Master 60-64

1 Scott Sciaretta MT 100kg 97.5 63 120 125 132.5 132.5 82.472 117.192

2 Todd Pfander WI 100kg 96.4 64 85 -92.5 -92.5 85 53.179 77.109

100kg Master 65-69

1 John Jenkins VA 100kg 94.8 66 157.5 165 -167.5 165 104.031 157.191

100kg Master 75-79

1 Richard Bretz FL 100kg 93.3 76 112.5 122.5 125 125 79.409 148.971

100kg Master 80+

1 Ray Halling AZ 100kg 96.5 87 77.5 82.5 85 85 53.154 126.931

110kg Master 40-44

1 Michael Gilfix TX 110kg 108.6 44 177.5 -185 185 185 110.104 114.838

110kg Master 60-64

1 Ennis White TX 110kg 105.8 60 167.5 172.5 172.5 172.5 103.718 138.982

110kg Master 65-69

1 Tom Mullaney OH 110kg 106.7 65 175 182.5 187.5 187.5 112.36 166.292

(190)

110kg Master 70-74

1 Joey Greenwood CA 110kg 108.4 70 142.5 152.5 155 155 92.315 151.857

125kg Master 40-44

1 Jonathan Griffin NV 125kg 117.1 40 182.5 195 197.5 197.5 114.369 114.369

125kg Master 45-49

1 Shawn Shepherd IN 125kg 123.8 47 200 -210 210 210 119.384 129.174

2 Cody Hanson NM 125kg 120.9 48 135 145 -150 145 83.069 91.126

125kg Master 60-64

1 Dwayne Richardson AL 125kg 111.4 62 155 162.5 ------ 162.5 95.791 133.436

140kg Master 40-44

1 Scott Hutchison OR 140kg 134.9 40 180 185 -190 185 102.462 102.462

140kg Master 45-49

1 Christopher Orndorff NV 140kg 134.2 48 175 185 -195 185 102.617 112.571
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140kg Master 50-54

1 George Smutzer NY 140kg 130.3 54 160 -167.5 167.5 167.5 93.725 112.845

140kg Master 55-59

1 Daryl Funk OH 140kg 131.5 57 240 252.5 257.5 257.5 143.69 182.199

140+ Master 45-49

1 James Hartsfield TN 140+ 157.7 45 192.5 205 -217.5 205 108.786 114.769

Women Single Ply Bench Only Junior

67.5kg Jr 15-19

1 Abigail Stoner TX 67.5kg 65.2 17 -95 -95 95 95 100.088

60kg Open

1 Melody Watson TN 60kg 57.1 30 110 115.5 116 115.5

Men Single Ply Bench Only Junior

75kg Jr 15-19

DQ Frank Hicks CA 75kg 72.8 18 -142.5 -142.5 -142.5 0 0

Men Single Ply Bench Only Open

82.5kg Open

1 Michael Kimura HI 82.5kg 80.8 56 145 152.5 165 165 113.114 140.94

100kg Open

1 Craig Millett MS 100kg 97.1 45 -200 200 -205 200 124.716 131.576

110kg Open

1 Robby Manning NV 110kg 100.7 62 185 192.5 -197.5 192.5 118.131 164.557

Men Single Ply Bench Only Master

75kg Master 55-59

1 Dale Dandurand CO 75kg 72.8 56 115 122.5 129 129 94.357 117.569

82.5kg Master 50-54

1 Rick Durbin ID 82.5kg 81.8 54 137.5 -145 -145 137.5 93.595 112.688

82.5kg Master 55-59

1 Michael Kimura HI 82.5kg 80.8 56 145 152.5 165 165 113.114 140.94

82.5kg Master 60-64

1 John Cornell TX 82.5kg 78.7 61 125 137.5 -145 137.5 95.742 130.784
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90kg Master 50-54

1 Aman Parkash Singh India 90kg 86.3 53 150 160 -170 160 105.732 125.187

100kg Master 45-49

1 Craig Millett MS 100kg 97.1 45 -200 200 -205 200 124.716 131.576

110kg Master 60-64

1 Richard Byars CO 110kg 101.6 62 200 207.5 -215 207.5 126.855 176.709

2 Robby Manning NV 110kg 100.7 62 185 192.5 -197.5 192.5 118.131 164.557

110kg Master 65-69

1 David Schilling LA 110kg 107.7 66 125 130 -132.5 130 77.619 117.283

Women Raw  Deadlift Only Junior

44kg Jr 15-19

1 Kianna Nakaoka CA 44kg 43.3 17 90 97.5 102.5 102.5 142.935

44kg Jr 20-23

1 Olivea Jett AR 44kg 43.6 23 127.5 133.5 -141 133.5 185.173

52kg Jr 15-19

1 Lydia Hayes WV 52kg 51.8 15 92.5 -97.5 -105 92.5 113.051

60kg Jr 15-19

1 Nattlie Cragen MT 60kg 56.4 18 140 150 -155.5 150 173.052

2 Addison Geroy MT 60kg 59.7 15 -132.5 132.5 -135 132.5 147.348

67.5kg Jr 20-23

1 Madelyn Halverson CA 67.5kg 64.5 22 130 135 -137.5 135 143.147

75kg Jr 15-19

1 Addyson Stiverson MI 75kg 73.7 15 175 182.5 190.5 190.5 187.278

90kg Jr 15-19

1 Isabella Elliott CA 90kg 87.3 16 182.5 190 197.5 197.5 178.499

100kg Jr 15-19

1 Halle Sawicki MT 100kg 96.9 16 200 215 -221 215 185.776
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Women Raw  Deadlift Only Open

44kg Open

1 Olivea Jett AR 44kg 43.6 23 127.5 133.5 -141 133.5 185.173

2 Kianna Nakaoka CA 44kg 43.3 17 90 97.5 102.5 102.5 142.935

48kg Open

1 Megan Bibbo CA 48kg 45.9 36 132.5 -135 135 135 180.073

2 Adrianne Del Rosario HI 48kg 45.8 25 115 122.5 -137.5 122.5 163.667

3 Nicole Stickel VA 48kg 46.9 28 82.5 -87.5 87.5 87.5 114.855

52kg Open

1 Lydia Hayes WV 52kg 51.8 15 92.5 -97.5 -105 92.5 113.051

60kg Open

1 Jessica Medina TX 60kg 60.0 29 185 200 -208 200 221.709

2 Nattlie Cragen MT 60kg 56.4 18 140 150 -155.5 150 173.052

67.5kg Open

1 Sarah Barrett MI 67.5kg 67.1 29 177.5 190 -200 190 196.831

2 Madelyn Halverson CA 67.5kg 64.5 22 130 135 -137.5 135 143.147

75kg Open

1 Valerie Smith GA 75kg 72.1 50 190 200 -205.5 200 198.969 224.834

2 Addyson Stiverson MI 75kg 73.7 15 175 182.5 190.5 190.5 187.278

82.5kg Open

1 Vanessa Delevante WA 82.5kg 81.3 32 192.5 202.5 210 210 196.303

2 Consuella Moore TX 82.5kg 81.1 43 185 200 206 206 192.797 198.773

(207.5)

3 Kelli Keller NV 82.5kg 82.5 31 175 185 190 190 176.345

4 Ashley Russo MI 82.5kg 81.1 40 170 175 -177.5 175 163.783 163.783

90kg Open

1 Isabella Elliott CA 90kg 87.3 16 182.5 190 197.5 197.5 178.499

2 Maava Lerma NV 90kg 85.1 34 195 -225.5 -225.5 195 178.332

3 Autumn Howells OR 90kg 89.5 43 165 182.5 192.5 192.5 172.042 177.375
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100kg Open

1 Brie Levy TN 100kg 98.7 27 200 217.5 -230 217.5 186.558

2 Halle Sawicki MT 100kg 96.9 16 200 215 -221 215 185.776

3 Donna Clark OR 100kg 97.4 53 175 -182.5 -182.5 175 150.9 178.665

4 Christina Ullman OH 100kg 93.0 53 162.5 172.5 -182.5 172.5 151.617 179.515

5 Leanda Bevans AZ 100kg 90.4 57 110 -132.5 -132.5 110 97.876 124.107

110+ Open

1 Sarah Wade CA 110+ 146.8 38 202.5 212.5 222.5 222.5 171.717

Women Raw  Deadlift Only Master

48kg Master 65-69

1 Dottie Michaud MA 48kg 45.9 68 120 125 127.5 127.5 170.069 268.028

(131)

52kg Master 65-69

1 Katherine Hilton CA 52kg 50.6 69 80 85 90 90 111.82 180.031

(92.5)

60kg Master 50-54

1 Janet O'Leary OR 60kg 58.3 53 135 140 142.5 142.5 160.889 190.493

2 Heather Carroll MO 60kg 58.8 50 102.5 110 115 115 129.13 145.917

67.5kg Master 50-54

1 Erin Taylor-Peckover Canada 67.5kg 65.6 51 122.5 135 137.5 137.5 144.34 165.558

2 Shannon Paulson CA 67.5kg 65.6 54 120 127.5 132.5 132.5 139.092 167.466

67.5kg Master 55-59

1 Natalie Cohen CO 67.5kg 66.0 58 135 142.5 147.5 147.5 154.284 199.181

67.5kg Master 60-64

1 Kay Walden KS 67.5kg 66.4 64 130 147.5 -150 147.5 153.739 222.921

67.5kg Master 65-69

1 Valarie Akerson IN 67.5kg 66.3 65 92.5 95 -102.5 95 99.106 146.676

67.5kg Master 70-74

1 Marybeth Chow OR 67.5kg 62.9 74 -97.5 97.5 -100 97.5 104.964 188.411

75kg Master 50-54

1 Valerie Smith GA 75kg 72.1 50 190 200 -205.5 200 198.969 224.834
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82.5kg Master 40-44

1 Consuella Moore TX 82.5kg 81.1 43 185 200 206 206 192.797 198.773

(207.5)

2 Holly Snyder MT 82.5kg 80.6 43 205.5 -207.5 ------ 205.5 192.916 198.896

3 Ashley Russo MI 82.5kg 81.1 40 170 175 -177.5 175 163.783 163.783

82.5kg Master 45-49

1 Beth Brewer-Weber OR 82.5kg 81.7 46 167.5 177.5 -182.5 177.5 165.525 176.78

2 Steph Spencer Canada 82.5kg 80.1 49 130 137.5 145 145 136.541 151.971

82.5kg Master 60-64

1 Gloria Whitaker-Daniels CA 82.5kg 75.3 63 -125 125 -130 125 121.491 172.639

90kg Master 40-44

1 Autumn Howells OR 90kg 89.5 43 165 182.5 192.5 192.5 172.042 177.375

90kg Master 80+

1 Joele Connolly AZ 90kg 85.7 84 75 82.5 85 85 77.48 173.4

100kg Master 50-54

1 Donna Clark OR 100kg 97.4 53 175 -182.5 -182.5 175 150.9 178.665

2 Christina Ullman OH 100kg 93.0 53 162.5 172.5 -182.5 172.5 151.617 179.515

100kg Master 55-59

1 Leanda Bevans AZ 100kg 90.4 57 110 -132.5 -132.5 110 97.876 124.107

100kg Master 65-69

1 Kelly Simpson MT 100kg 98.5 65 125 135 142.5 142.5 122.326 181.042

2 Marsha Morrison IN 100kg 96.0 69 115 127.5 -140 127.5 110.589 178.049

Men Raw  Deadlift Only Junior

60kg Jr 20-23

1 Aidan Sapp CA 60kg 59.4 20 190 202.5 -216 202.5 172.342

100kg Jr 15-19

1 Nico Meisser CA 100kg 95.8 17 215 -230 ------ 215 134.897

100kg Jr 20-23

1 Garret Alcaraz CA 100kg 98.7 23 -140 140 160 160 99.047

125kg Jr 20-23

1 Devin Gardner NC 125kg 114.0 22 347.5 375 -382.5 375 219.209
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Men Raw  Deadlift Only Open

56kg Open

1 Newton Cheng CA 56kg 55.3 46 215 237.5 -260 237.5 214.959 229.576

60kg Open

1 Michael Carmona OR 60kg 59.8 34 200 220 230 230 194.663

2 Aidan Sapp CA 60kg 59.4 20 190 202.5 -216 202.5 172.342

3 Troy Nunley CO 60kg 59.8 50 -185 185 195.5 195.5 165.464 186.974

4 Daniel Sandoval CA 60kg 57.6 31 172.5 180 190 190 165.951

67.5kg Open

1 Ameer Elaimy MI 67.5kg 66.7 34 200 215 222.5 222.5 172.985

2 Jason Vicente CA 67.5kg 66.4 40 205 217.5 -227.5 217.5 169.658 169.658

75kg Open

1 Isaac Cho CA 75kg 73.8 24 235 250 -260 250 181.232

82.5kg Open

1 Michael Miller WA 82.5kg 80.1 28 305 325 -332.5 325 223.938

2 Aaron Woods OR 82.5kg 80.1 38 305 -317.5 -317.5 305 210.157

3 Jason Coble CA 82.5kg 81.6 44 275 -295 -295 275 187.452 195.513

90kg Open

1 Timothy Wermeling WI 90kg 87.2 34 300 -322.5 -322.5 300 197.161

2 Jesse Morgan VA 90kg 86.8 43 295 -300 -300 295 194.346 200.371

3 Tony Kuey CA 90kg 89.6 41 260 280 290 290 187.937 189.816

4 Jemuel Mangalus AK 90kg 88.9 28 262.5 270 -277.5 270 175.676

100kg Open

1 Andre Palmer FL 100kg 96.1 29 332.5 -342.5 -342.5 332.5 208.32

2 Garret Alcaraz CA 100kg 98.7 23 -140 140 160 160 99.047

110kg Open

1 Michael Gilfix TX 110kg 108.6 44 265 272.5 277.5 277.5 165.156 172.258

2 Bryan Hansen MT 110kg 107.2 38 245 -265 -265 245 146.548

125kg Open

1 Devin Gardner NC 125kg 114.0 22 347.5 375 -382.5 375 219.209

2 Aaron Luther TX 125kg 121.3 38 287.5 300 -305 300 171.679

3 Paul Baxter LA 125kg 122.4 24 255 262.5 -270 262.5 149.778

4 Cody Hanson NM 125kg 120.9 48 207.5 220  230 230 131.764 144.545
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140kg Open

1 Scott Hutchison OR 140kg 134.9 40 278 290 300 300 166.155 166.155

2 Dennis Alegre CA 140kg 127.8 59 240 265 272.5 272.5 153.379 201.693

3 Ronnie Castro CA 140kg 139.8 42 230 245 260 260 142.542 145.393

4 George Smutzer NY 140kg 130.3 54 170 175 182.5 182.5 102.118 122.95

140+ Open

1 Justin Wyms MO 140+ 219.6 26 305 320 332.5 332.5 163.805

2 Damian Solis NC 140+ 146.5 38 290 317.5 -332.5 317.5 171.831

Men Raw  Deadlift Only Master

52kg Master 65-69

1 Douglas Matsumoto CA 52kg 51.1 67 112.5 120 125 125 121.739 187.843

56kg Master 45-49

1 Newton Cheng CA 56kg 55.3 46 215 237.5 -260 237.5 214.959 229.576

60kg Master 50-54

1 Troy Nunley CO 60kg 59.8 50 -185 185 195.5 195.5 165.464 186.974

67.5kg Master 40-44

1 Jason Vicente CA 67.5kg 66.4 40 205 217.5 -227.5 217.5 169.658 169.658

67.5kg Master 55-59

1 Matthew Chapman VA 67.5kg 66.0 56 135 147.5 -150 147.5 115.57 144.001

75kg Master 40-44

1 De'Marcus Williams TX 75kg 74.4 40 287.5 302.5 -309 302.5 218.142 218.142

2 Gerald Green LA 75kg 75.0 43 280 296 -303 296 212.357 218.94

75kg Master 45-49

1 Pyoter Radishevsky Canada 75kg 72.5 46 200 215 -220 215 157.694 168.417

75kg Master 50-54

1 Alex Lazzarinetti CA 75kg 72.9 53 165 175 182.5 182.5 133.369 157.909

75kg Master 60-64

1 Russell Welch CA 75kg 74.9 62 212.5  222.5 235 235 168.738 235.052



2024 IPL Drug Tested World Championship November 14-17, 2024 Las Vegas, Nevada

Name State Class Weight Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3
Total 

Kg

Dots 

Total McC Total

75kg Master 65-69

1 Paul Milligan CA 75kg 71.8 66 182.5 192.5 197.5 197.5 145.802 220.307

(200)

82.5kg Master 40-44

1 Jason Coble CA 82.5kg 81.6 44 275 -295 -295 275 187.452 195.513

82.5kg Master 55-59

1 Raul Garcia CA 82.5kg 79.7 57 165 187.5 -192.5 187.5 129.577 164.304

82.5kg Master 60-64

1 Greg Eyerly TX 82.5kg 81.6 60 170 182.5 187.5 187.5 127.808 171.263

82.5kg Master 65-69

1 Richard Wittmann GA 82.5kg 81.3 68 180 -208 208 208 142.083 223.923

2 Joel Ruzich WA 82.5kg 80.8 67 150 165 175 175 119.969 185.113

82.5kg Master 70-74

1 Paul Hansen KS 82.5kg 81.4 74 160 170 -178 170 116.043 208.298

82.5kg Master 75-79

1 Barry Hunlock OH 82.5kg 78.6 77 110 120 -125 120 83.621 160.385

90kg Master 40-44

1 Jesse Morgan VA 90kg 86.8 43 295 -300 -300 295 194.346 200.371

2 Tony Kuey CA 90kg 89.6 41 260 280 290 290 187.937 189.816

90kg Master 55-59

1 Mark Sullivan CA 90kg 87.2 56 190 200.0 210 210 138.013 171.964

2 Don Burris CO 90kg 87.6 55 185 197.5 202.5 202.5 132.765 162.637

90kg Master 60-64

1 John Hare TX 90kg 87.9 63 215 235 241 241 157.725 224.128

90kg Master 80+

1 Clyde Griffith TX 90kg 87.2 80 -130 130 150 150 98.581 202.09

(155)

100kg Master 50-54

1 Bill Goguen TX 100kg 97.6 51 205 -222.5 -222.5 205 127.539 146.287
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100kg Master 60-64

1 Joshua Cohen CO 100kg 99.1 60 -235 245 -250 245 151.397 202.872

2 Scott Sciaretta MT 100kg 97.5 63 217.5 230 232.5 232.5 144.714 205.639

3 Derek Sherlock CO 100kg 99.4 62 220 -230 -230 220 135.768 189.125

4 Todd Pfander WI 100kg 96.4 64 100.0 115 137.5 137.5 86.025 124.736

100kg Master 80+

1 Ray Halling AZ 100kg 96.5 87 102.5 112.5 -117.5 112.5 70.351 167.997

110kg Master 40-44

1 Michael Gilfix TX 110kg 108.6 44 265 272.5 277.5 277.5 165.156 172.258

110kg Master 60-64

1 Ennis White TX 110kg 105.8 60 275 282.5 292.5 292.5 175.87 235.666

110kg Master 65-69

1 Darvis Simms NC 110kg 104.5 65 225 235.0 240.5 240.5 145.325 215.081

110kg Master 70-74

1 Steven Busch CA 110kg 105.9 72 200 215.0 222.5 222.5 133.731 229.75

125kg Master 45-49

1 Cody Hanson NM 125kg 120.9 48 207.5 220  230 230 131.764 144.545

125kg Master 60-64

1 Dwayne Richardson AL 125kg 111.4 62 252.5 265 275.5 275.5 162.402 226.226

140kg Master 40-44

1 Scott Hutchison OR 140kg 134.9 40 278 290 300 300 166.155 166.155

2 Ronnie Castro CA 140kg 139.8 42 230 245 260 260 142.542 145.393

140kg Master 50-54

1 Michael Burns MI 140kg 130 54 215 -227.5 -227.5 215 120.387 144.946

2 George Smutzer NY 140kg 130.3 54 170 175 182.5 182.5 102.118 122.95

140kg Master 55-59

1 Dennis Alegre CA 140kg 127.8 59 240 265 272.5 272.5 153.379 201.693

Women Single Ply Deadlift Only Junior

67.5kg Jr 15-19

1 Abigail Stoner TX 67.5kg 65.2 17 135 -145 -145 135 142.23
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110+ Jr 15-19

1 Jazmyn Gonzales TX 110+ 119.5 16 165 175 -180 175 140.581

Women Single Ply Deadlift Only Open

110+ Open

1 Jazmyn Gonzales TX 110+ 119.5 16 165 175 -180 175 140.581

Men Single Ply Deadlift Only Open

90kg Open

1 Carlos Ramirez CA 90kg 87.8 27 295 300 303 303 198.42

Men Single Ply Deadlift Only Master

75kg Master 55-59

1 Dale Dandurand CO 75kg 72.8 56 167.5 177.5 185 185 135.319 168.607

90kg Master 50-54

1 Aman Parkash Singh India 90kg 86.3 53 180 200 210 210 138.774 164.308

90kg Master 65-69

1 David Bertier CA 90kg 84.0 68 -215 215 227.5 227.5 152.56 240.435

90kg Master 75-79

1 Harvey Pendleton TX 90kg 82.6 77 110 120.0 -130 120 81.231 155.802

Best Lifters

Name Equip Events Comp Sex State

Denni Fealy Raw PL Jr Women

Devin Gardner Raw PL Jr Men World

Brie Levy Raw PL Open Women

Michael Miller Raw PL Open Men

Valerie Smith Raw PL Master Women

Rudy Kadlub Raw PL Master Men

Heather Rose Raw BPO Jr Women

Devin Gardner Raw BPO Jr Men

Brie Levy Raw BPO Open Women

Daryl Funk Raw BPO Open Men

Valerie Smith Raw BPO Master Women

Daryl Funk Raw BPO Master Men

Addyson Stiverson Raw DLO Jr Women

Jessica Medina Raw DLO Open Women

Michael Miller Raw DLO Open Men

Dottie Michaud Raw DLO Master Women

Record Color Codes

National
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Ennis White Raw DLO Master Men

Tomás Quiroz Gómez Clraw PL Jr Men

Sarah Meyer Clraw PL Open Women

Tomas Morales Clraw PL Open Men

Elisangela Veiga Clraw PL Master Women

Russell Welch Clraw PL Master Men

Keith Kanemoto Sply PL Master Men

Richard Byars Sply BPO Master Men

Team Awards: 

Team USA

Team Chile

Team Nauru

Team Canada

Meet Directors:

Meet Announcers: 

Live Stream announcers

Referees

International:

International:

National:

State:

Spotter/Loaders:

Tested Lifters: 

Title Sponsor

2nd place

3rd place

1st place

4th place

Sarah Meyer, Denni Fealy, Jessica Medina, Camryn Huet, Lydia Hayes, Elisangela Veiga, Tuan Dinh, Newton Cheng, Luis Sotelo

Steve Denison, Tyler Van Loon, Tracie Marquez, Lisa Wheeler, Danny Sawaya, Richard Castro

Steve Denison and Tyler Van Loon

Robert Speno, Jose Hernandez, Scott Sciaretta, Valerie Smith, Ed Zimmerman, Linda Ray, Tom Miller, Richard Castro, Tracie Marquez, 

Luvi Agpaoa, Ray Damasco, Randy Fry, Heather Fry, Kim Bernier, Danny Sawaya, Lonnie Wilborn, Mike Koufos, Bobbi Walden, Tyler Van Loon

Shawn Christ and Paul Leonard

Kat Colson, Tony Rodenburg, Keith Kanemoto, Kevin Meskew, Nate Boley, Lisa Wheeler, Joe Walden, Kay Walden

Tammy Sciaretta, Rochelle Hagnas, Dixie Walters

Jonathan Corrales, Ray Audelo, Derrick Thompson, Tony Gonzalez, Dustin Rozier, Elek Miller, Walter Freitas, John Domingo

Sterling Kahumoku, Bronze Kahumoku, Michael DiVicino

Texas Power Bars

Valerie Smith, Vanessa Delevante, Michael Miller, Aaron Woods, Gerald Green, Tomas Morales, John Stolzenthaler, Nicholas Vazzana

Brie Levy, Maava Lerma, Andrea Page, Carlos Ramirez, Jamaris Davis, Jesse Cohen, Timothy Wermelin, Moshe Levi, Craig Millett

Devin Gardner, Kalil Zaky, Kyle Alexander, Cesar Ponce, Daryl Funk, Robby Manning


